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84 SESSION. LAWS [Chap.

Be it enacted by the Legislature ‘of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain funds may be transferred.—Out of the

© $14,000 appropriated pursuvant to Laws 1935, Chapter 382,

Section 5, subdivision 5 ¢, for repairs, betterments and equip-
ment of the St. Cloud State Teachers College for the fiscal
vear ending June 30, 1937, there is hereby made available the
sum of $7,000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1936.

Approved January 21, 1936.

CHAPTER 65—H. F. No. 319.

An act relating to the salaries and expenses of county.com-
missioners in certain counties,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary and expense of county board in certain
counties.-——In each county of this state containing not less than
18, nor more than 20, full and fractional congressional town-
ships and having a population of not less than 28,000 nor
more than 28,500 inhabitants, aceording to the last preceding
federal census, and having an assessed valuation of all proper-
ty, including money and credits, as last fixed by the tax com-

. mission, of not less than $18,000,000, nor more than $25,000,-

000, each county commissioner shall receive from the county in

. full payment for his services an annual salary of $800 and

niecessary expenses incurred in the performance of their
official duties. .

Approved January 21, 19386,

CHAPTER 66—H. F. No. 10.

An act to amend Laws 1935, Chapter 385, relating to exemp-
tion of property from taxation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Property exempt from taxation.—Laws 1935,
Fhlapter 385, Section 1, hereby is amended so as to read as
ollows: -
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“1975. All -property described in this section to the extent
herein limited shall be exempt from. taxation, to-wit:

{1) All public burying grounds. 3
(2) All public schoolhouses. ) i
(3} All public hospitals.

{4) All academies, colleges, and universities, and all
seminaries of learning.

(5) All churches, church property and houses of worship.
(6) Institutions of purely public charity.

(7) All public property exclusively used for any public
purpose. . .

(8) Personal property of every houschold of the value of
$100. The county auditor shall deduct such exemption from
the total valuation of such property as equalized by the tax
commission assessed to such household, and extend his levy
of taxes upon the remainder only.

In case there is an assessment against more than one mem-
ber of a household the $100 exemption shall be divided among
the members assessed in the proportion that the assessed value
of the personal property of each bears to the fotal assessed
value of the personal property of all the members assessed.

Approved January 24, 1936.
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T ' CHAPTER 67—H. F. No. 26.

An act to amend Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tion 85, relating to compensation of the members of the Legzs—
lature of the State of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by_the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Compensation of members of the legislature-for
special session.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sectmn
35, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“Section 35. The compensatlon of members of the house
of representatives of the legislature of the state of Minnesota’



